PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6903506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK HENNEY	09/02/2021
NGOC MAI NGUYEN	09/02/2021
ROBERT DOBKIN	10/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTOCEUTICS APS	
Street Address:	39769680, ELEKTROVEJ 331	
City:	KONGENS LYNGBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17084275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509658005

Email: Sandy@patentlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 61839

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCC-P-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D Ogonowsky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=OCC-P-101_Signed_Assignment_Mai_Henney#page1.tif source=OCC-P-101_Signed_Assignment_Mai_Henney#page2.tif source=OCC-P-101_signed_Assignment_Dobkin#page1.tif

source=OCC-P-101 signed Assignment Dobkin#page2.tif

PATENT 506856685 REEL: 057402 FRAME: 0234

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Mark Henney	of	Copenhagen, Denmark
Ngoc Mai Nguyen	of`	San Jose, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Optoceutics ApS, a Denmark corporation, having a place of business at 39769680, Elektrovej 331, 2800 Kongens Lyngby, Denmark, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

GAMMA STIMULATION PULSING LIGHT SOURCE SYSTEM WITH DOSAGE ADJUSTMENT FOR GAZE ANGLE

for which we have executed United States patent application 17/084,275 on October 29, 2020, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2 day of	September , 2021.
	Made Heymon
	Mark Henney
Executed this 02 day of 09	, 2021.
	National Action (Sep 2, 2021 10:39 GMT+Z)
	Voca Mai Norman

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Mark Henney	of	Copenhagen, Denmark
Ngoc Mai Nguyen	of	San Jose, CA
Robert Dobkin	of	Monte Sereno, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Optoceutics ApS**, a **Denmark** corporation, having a place of business at **39769680**, **Elektrovej 331**, **2800 Kongens Lyngby**, **Denmark**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

GAMMA STIMULATION PULSING LIGHT SOURCE SYSTEM WITH DOSAGE ADJUSTMENT FOR GAZE ANGLE

for which we have executed United States patent application _	17/084,275	on
, and all patent applications and patents	of every country fo	or said
invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and exte	nsions thereof, and	all rights of
priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we author	rize the above-nam	ed assignee to
apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to	claim all rights of	priority
without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all I	papers useful in cor	nnection with
said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do	everything possib	le to aid said
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request	and expense, in ob	taining and
enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we rec	quest that the Unite	d States Patent
and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said inventi-	on to the above-nar	med assignee,
its successors and assigns.		

Executed this	_ day of	, 2020.
		Mark Henney
Executed this	_ day of	, 2020.
		Ngoc Mai Nguyen
Executed this	_ day of Octob	er
	:	Robert Dobkin